1 EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment or protective system intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres –
Directive 94/9/EC – Annex III
3 EC Type Examination
Certificate No.:
TRAC14ATEX0072U
4 Component:  Flameproof Enclosures Types CH356, CH357 and CH358
5

connection of temperature transmitters and can be supplied empty, with terminals or a temperature
transmitter.
Part number breakdown example:
A list of controlled Manufacturer’s Documents is given in Appendix A to this schedule.
16 Test report No.: TRA-016158-33-01A.
17 Schedule of Limitations” for Ex Components, if any:
 1. Rotating electrical machines or other devices which create turbulence shall not be incorporated.
2. Oil-filled circuit breakers and contactors shall not be used.
3. The enclosures are designed to be used in an ambient temperature range of -50°C to +60°C.
4. The content of the Ex component enclosure maybe placed in any arrangement providing that an
area of at least 40% of each cross-sectional area remains free to permit unimpeded gas flow and
unrestricted development of an explosion. Separate relief areas may be aggregated provided that
each area has a minimum dimension in any direction of 12.5mm.
5. Only suitably rated and approved Ex certified cable glands and blanking elements shall be used.
6. When evaluating the component enclosure as equipment, apply the requirements of IEC 60079-1
Annex D.4.
7. The enclosures qualify for a T6 classification, for an upper ambient of +60°C, when the internal
equipment fitted has a maximum power dissipation of 1.35W.
18 Essential health and safety requirements
 Covered by application of the standards listed in section 9 of this certificate and the assessment conducted
in the test report listed in section 16 of this certificate.
19 Additional information
TRAC14ATEX0072U, 2015-06-19         Page 3 of 5
 CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE TRAC14ATEX0027U
 “Routine tests”, if any:
 None.
 “Special conditions for manufacture”, if any:
 None.
 Other information, if any:
 None.
Photographs
 Details of markings
TRAC14ATEX0072U, 2015-06-19         Page 4 of 5
 CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE TRAC14ATEX0027U
 Details of variations to this certificate
 None.
 Notes to CE marking
 In respect of CE Marking, TRaC Global Ltd accepts no responsibility for the compliance of the equipment
against all applicable Directives in all applications.
 Notes to this certificate
 TRaC certification reference: TRA-016158-32-00.
Throughout this certificate, the date format yyyy-mm-dd (year-month-day) is used.
TRAC14ATEX0072U, 2015-06-19         Page 5 of 5
 CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE TRAC14ATEX0027U
APPENDIX A - LIST OF CONTROLLED MANUFACTURER’S DOCUMENTS
Title: Drawing No.: Rev. Level: Date:
Flameproof Connection Head Approval Drawing
CH356 Series (2 pages)
B13089 B 2014-10-31
Flameproof Connection Head Approval Drawing
(Epoxy Coated Gray) CH358 Series (2 pages)
B13795 E 2014-10-31
Flameproof Connection Head Approval Drawing
CH357 Series (2 pages)
B13794 E 2014-10-31
Label, CH356, CH357, Ch358 Series Connection
Heads
B204091 B  2014-10-31
Minco Installation and Operation Instructions (2
pages)
SPI 75-1087 Appendix B E *
*no information provided.